

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: October 24, 2023

Project: Cottonwood Creek West Tributary Wastewater Main Extension

Checked By: Rebecca Howley, PE, CFM

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	CC Carlton Industries		Cash Construction Company, Inc.		Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		Qro Mex Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Silt Fence	LF	11,637.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 53,530.2	\$ 3.0	\$ 34,911.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 43,638.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 52,366.50
2	Revegetation	LS	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 52,100.0	\$ 52,100.0	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 5,500.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	SWPP	LS	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00
5	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.0	\$ 35,500.0	\$ 35,500.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Wastewater Line Improvements											
7	Connection to existing wastewater line	EA	1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	12" SDR-26 WW line	LF	3,593.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 291,033.0	\$ 89.6	\$ 321,896.9	\$ 120.00	\$ 431,160.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 330,556.00
	12" SDR-26 WW line	LF	422.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	LF	2,267.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	LF	106.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	LF	798.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	15" SDR-26 WW line	LF	4,049.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 400,851.0	\$ 112.9	\$ 456,929.7	\$ 140.00	\$ 566,860.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 429,194.00
	15" SDR-26 WW line	LF	1,473.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	LF	1,287.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	LF	799.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	LF	490.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	4,005.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620,775.0	\$ 180.4	\$ 722,622.2	\$ 170.00	\$ 680,850.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 612,765.00
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	394.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	1,002.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	606.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	245.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	371.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	355.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	351.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	LF	681.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	4' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	EA	25.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 127,500.0	\$ 7,600.0	\$ 190,000.0	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 362,500.00
12	5' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	EA	11.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 86,900.0	\$ 10,600.0	\$ 116,600.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 191,400.00
13	6' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	EA	1.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.0	\$ 17,100.0	\$ 17,100.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
14	Extra Vertical Feet 4' Manhole W/ Coating	LF	79.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 39,105.0	\$ 425.0	\$ 33,575.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,500.00
15	Extra Vertical Feet 5' Manhole W/ Coating	LF	55.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.0	\$ 575.0	\$ 31,625.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00
16	Extra Vertical Feet 6' Manhole W/ Coating	LF	24.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 21,360.0	\$ 730.0	\$ 17,520.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00
17	Bored 24" Steel encasement pipe including 12" SDR-26 WW lin	LF	388.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 242,500.0	\$ 640.0	\$ 248,320.0	\$ 620.00	\$ 240,560.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 201,760.00
18	Bored 30" Steel encasement pipe including 15" SDR-26 WW lin	LF	91.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 74,620.0	\$ 785.0	\$ 71,435.0	\$ 770.00	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 53,690.00
19	Bored 36" Steel encasement pipe including 18" SDR-26 WW lin	LF	79.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.0	\$ 995.0	\$ 78,605.0	\$ 970.00	\$ 76,630.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50,560.00
20	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	EA	5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.0	\$ 2,250.0	\$ 11,250.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
21	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	EA	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.0	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 5,500.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Trench Safety	LF	11,637.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,637.0	\$ 1.0	\$ 11,637.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,637.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,185.00
23	Gravel Repair	LF	200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 40.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Stub outs (Gravity Sewer Connections)	EA	9.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.0	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 14,400.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
Miscellaneous											
25	Traffic control plan	LS	1.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.0	\$ 12,555.0	\$ 12,555.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	Temporary fencing	LF	7,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 45,500.0	\$ 11.0	\$ 77,000.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 66,500.00
27	10' gate installation	EA	14.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.0	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 15,400.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
28	Drainage improvements	LS	1.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Base Bid Total =				\$ 2,581,111.20		\$ 2,629,981.67		\$ 3,123,255.75		\$ 2,888,376.50	

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: October 24, 2023

Project: Cottonwood Creek West Tributary Wastewater Main Extens

Checked By: Rebecca Howley, PE, CFM

Item No.	Description	SPIESS Construction Co., Inc.		Liberty Civil Construction, LLC		Royal Vista, Inc.		Joe Bland Construction, LP.	
		Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Silt Fence	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,911.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 52,250.1	\$ 4.0	\$ 46,548.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,185.00
2	Revegetation	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 57,641.85	\$ 57,641.9	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,118.31	\$ 5,591.6	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	SWPP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,562.33	\$ 9,562.3	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	Mobilization	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 147,230.15	\$ 147,230.2	\$ 220,000.0	\$ 220,000.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90,781.56	\$ 90,781.6	\$ 65,000.0	\$ 65,000.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Wastewater Line Improvements									
7	Connection to existing wastewater line	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,299.87	\$ 7,299.9	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00
8	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.31	\$ 360,413.8	\$ 97.5	\$ 350,317.5	\$ 86.00	\$ 308,998.00
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 170.00	\$ 71,740.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 180.00	\$ 408,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 200.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 114.40	\$ 463,205.6	\$ 115.0	\$ 465,635.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 445,390.00
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 160.00	\$ 235,680.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 170.00	\$ 218,790.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 180.00	\$ 143,820.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 190.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 188.86	\$ 756,384.3	\$ 212.5	\$ 851,062.5	\$ 171.00	\$ 684,855.00
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 160.00	\$ 63,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 170.00	\$ 170,340.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 180.00	\$ 109,080.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 190.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 210.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 220.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 240.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 260.00	\$ 177,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	4' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 8,275.65	\$ 206,891.3	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 130,000.0	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 218,750.00
12	5' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 11,100.37	\$ 122,104.1	\$ 5,700.0	\$ 62,700.0	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148,500.00
13	6' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,168.11	\$ 15,168.1	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Extra Vertical Feet 4' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 522.40	\$ 41,269.6	\$ 450.0	\$ 35,550.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,650.00
15	Extra Vertical Feet 5' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 737.41	\$ 40,557.6	\$ 550.0	\$ 30,250.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 24,750.00
16	Extra Vertical Feet 6' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 714.10	\$ 17,138.4	\$ 650.0	\$ 15,600.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	Bored 24' Steel encasement pipe including 12" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 650.00	\$ 252,200.00	\$ 640.65	\$ 248,572.2	\$ 700.0	\$ 271,600.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 252,200.00
18	Bored 30' Steel encasement pipe including 15" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 855.00	\$ 77,805.00	\$ 789.21	\$ 71,818.1	\$ 750.0	\$ 68,250.0	\$ 885.00	\$ 80,535.00
19	Bored 36' Steel encasement pipe including 18" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 988.35	\$ 78,079.7	\$ 800.0	\$ 63,200.0	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 84,925.00
20	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,234.44	\$ 86,172.2	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 75,000.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,387.31	\$ 11,936.6	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
22	Trench Safety	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,637.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 12,917.1	\$ 15.0	\$ 174,555.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,096.00
23	Gravel Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 56.36	\$ 11,272.0	\$ 25.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
24	Stub outs (Gravity Sewer Connections)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,073.58	\$ 9,662.2	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 19,350.00
Miscellaneous									
25	Traffic control plan	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,118.99	\$ 11,119.0	\$ 19,000.0	\$ 19,000.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
26	Temporary fencing	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 75,880.0	\$ 7.0	\$ 49,000.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00
27	10' gate intallation	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,028.51	\$ 14,399.1	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 29,400.0	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15,750.00
28	Drainage improvements	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,032.59	\$ 20,032.6	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
			\$ 3,762,838.00		\$ 3,045,350.87		\$ 3,293,168.00		\$ 2,935,224.00

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: October 24, 2023

Project: Cottonwood Creek West Tributary Wastewater Main Extens

Checked By: Rebecca Howley, PE, CFM

Item No.	Description	Bell Contractors, Inc.		Western Municipal Construction of Texas, LLC.		Nelson Lewis Inc.		Patin Construction LLC	
		Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Silt Fence	\$ 3.74	\$ 43,522.38	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,911.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,548.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,548.00
2	Revegetation	\$ 105,337.83	\$ 105,337.83	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	SWPP	\$ 11,787.50	\$ 11,787.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Mobilization	\$ 147,728.24	\$ 147,728.24	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
Wastewater Line Improvements									
7	Connection to existing wastewater line	\$ 12,554.55	\$ 12,554.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 108.88	\$ 391,205.84	\$ 102.00	\$ 366,486.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 330,556.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 287,440.00
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 135.41	\$ 548,275.09	\$ 130.00	\$ 526,370.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 433,243.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 441,341.00
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 160.70	\$ 643,603.50	\$ 178.00	\$ 712,890.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 668,835.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500,625.00
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	4' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 7,537.23	\$ 188,430.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 187,500.00
12	5' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 13,292.98	\$ 146,222.78	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
13	6' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 23,811.45	\$ 23,811.45	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Extra Vertical Feet 4' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 385.25	\$ 30,434.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,700.00
15	Extra Vertical Feet 5' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 504.85	\$ 27,766.75	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
16	Extra Vertical Feet 6' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 879.75	\$ 21,114.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
17	Bored 24" Steel encasement pipe including 12" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 655.54	\$ 254,349.52	\$ 650.00	\$ 252,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 349,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 261,900.00
18	Bored 30" Steel encasement pipe including 15" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 889.61	\$ 80,954.51	\$ 750.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81,900.00
19	Bored 36" Steel encasement pipe including 18" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 1,074.99	\$ 84,924.21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 86,900.00
20	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
21	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 11,787.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	Trench Safety	\$ 3.99	\$ 46,431.63	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,637.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,274.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,911.00
23	Gravel Repair	\$ 18.76	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	Stub outs (Gravity Sewer Connections)	\$ 2,806.38	\$ 25,257.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
Miscellaneous									
25	Traffic control plan	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Temporary fencing	\$ 5.75	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00
27	10' gate intallation	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
28	Drainage improvements	\$ 50,489.37	\$ 50,489.37	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
		\$ 3,123,991.57		\$ 3,824,244.00		\$ 2,877,756.00		\$ 2,574,965.00	

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: October 24, 2023

Project: Cottonwood Creek West Tributary Wastewater Main Extens

Checked By: Rebecca Howley, PE, CFM

Item No.	Description	Skyblue Utilities, Inc.		Blackrock Construction		Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.	
		Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Silt Fence	\$ 2.73	\$ 31,769.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,911.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,911.00
2	Revegetation	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	SWPP	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Mobilization	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 150,000.75	\$ 150,000.75	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
Wastewater Line Improvements							
7	Connection to existing wastewater line	\$ 4,183.30	\$ 4,183.30	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 160.16	\$ 575,454.88	\$ 107.00	\$ 384,451.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 312,591.00
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	12" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 130.89	\$ 529,973.61	\$ 127.00	\$ 514,223.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 404,900.00
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ 384.71	\$ 1,540,763.55	\$ 142.00	\$ 568,710.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552,690.00
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	18" SDR-26 WW line	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	4' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 9,919.53	\$ 247,988.25	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 187,500.00
12	5' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 13,331.66	\$ 146,648.26	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 167,860.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 126,500.00
13	6' WW Manhole Standard Depth W/ Coating	\$ 19,271.56	\$ 19,271.56	\$ 20,545.00	\$ 20,545.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
14	Extra Vertical Feet 4' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 327.00	\$ 25,833.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 41,870.00
15	Extra Vertical Feet 5' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 381.50	\$ 20,982.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 35,750.00
16	Extra Vertical Feet 6' Manhole W/ Coating	\$ 436.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 18,480.00
17	Bored 24' Steel encasement pipe including 12" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 678.39	\$ 263,215.32	\$ 525.00	\$ 203,700.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 190,120.00
18	Bored 30' Steel encasement pipe including 15" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 917.52	\$ 83,494.32	\$ 660.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 63,700.00
19	Bored 36' Steel encasement pipe including 18" SDR-26 WW lin	\$ 1,110.82	\$ 87,754.78	\$ 710.00	\$ 56,090.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 68,730.00
20	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	\$ 3,475.54	\$ 17,377.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
21	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	Trench Safety	\$ 4.36	\$ 50,737.32	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,909.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,637.00
23	Gravel Repair	\$ 21.80	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Stub outs (Gravity Sewer Connections)	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 34,335.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
Miscellaneous							
25	Traffic control plan	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
26	Temporary fencing	\$ 8.72	\$ 61,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	10' gate intallation	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 61,040.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
28	Drainage improvements	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
			\$ 3,986,726.36		\$ 2,782,020.00		\$ 2,533,379.00